[Commending Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center]

COMMENDING THE TENDERLOIN AIDS RESOURCE CENTER UPON ITS 10TH

ANNIVERSARY AND DECLARING APRIL 27, 2000 "TENDERLOIN AIDS RESOURCE CENTER DAY" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, The Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center was founded ten years ago to provide group and individual support to HIV+ substance abusers and HIV+ transgender persons residing in the Tenderloin; and,

WHEREAS, The Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center offers case management, substance abuse counseling, and prevention education outreach to the HIV+ positive population of the Tenderloin district; and,

WHEREAS, The transgender and transgender sensitive staff of the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center also provide information and referral, client advocacy, counseling, community education, street outreach, support groups, and case management services to HIV+ transgender persons who need access to emotional, practical, and medical services to cope with their disease; and,

WHEREAS, On Thursday, April 27, 2000, the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center will celebrate its 10th anniversary with the Spring Swing, a benefit at the Roccapulco Night Club in San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center upon its 10th anniversary; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares April 27, 2000 "Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000746

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center upon its 10th Anniversary and declaring April 27, 2000 "Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

April 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki Absent: 1 - Yee File No. 000746

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 24, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAY - 5 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.